

TRANSMITTAL





CGBCR-MO-05-F03.03

February 10, 2025

HON. ROWENA BAUTISTA-MENDIOLA

City Vice Mayor of Bacoor Bacoor Government Center City of Bacoor, Cavite DATE: 2/11/X TIME 2/M/
BACOOR CITY CAVITE

Attention:

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR.

Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary

Subject:

TRANSMITTAL OF SIGNED CITY ORDINANCES AND

RESOLUTION

Dear Hon. Bautista-Mendiola

Respectfully transmitting the approved/signed copies of the following legislative measures:

- CITY ORDINANCE NO. 423-2025 SERIES OF 2025 AN ORDINANCE REQUIRING ALL PUBLIC UTILITY COMPANIES, ENTERPRISES OPERATING WITHIN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE APPLYING FOR PERMITS OR LICENSES FROM THE CITY GOVERNMENT TO SUBMIT ALL DOCUMENTARY REQUIREMENTS FOR SUCH ISSUANCE AND PROVIDING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATIONS HEREOF.
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 646-2025 SERIES OF 2025 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR, HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA, TO CAUSE THE SALE OR DISPOSITION OF THE PARCELS OF LAND OWNED BY THE CITY GOVERNMENT LOCATED IN BARANGAY SALINAS AND BARANGAY DULONG BAYAN, BACOOR CITY, CAVITE BY WAY OF PUBLIC AUCTION OR BIDDING AS PROVIDED FOR UNDER THE PERTINENT LAWS, ORDINANCES AND ISSUANCES IN CONFROMITY WITH EXISTING AUDITING AND ACCOUNTING RULES AND REGULATIONS.

Sincerely Yours,

STRIKE B. REVILLA

SBR20250279
OBLINAL SENATER

Page 1 of 1



